Willes Mul (~009	15 1 1 25 05.
FORM PTO-1595 MRD REC( 04-09	-1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 3, 19, 99	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	TORS WAN THE BUT THE TEN
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10100	)5152 red original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Takashi ISHIKAWA, Tomoyasu ARASE,	Name: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI
Masahide KOBAYASHI, Katsuyuki MIURA, Yoshihiko HYODO	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🌣 No	27 60
3. Nature of conveyance:	J C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
XX Assignment	Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-sh
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Alchi-ken, 471-8571 JAPAN
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 11, 1999	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	March 11, 19
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/273007	
011613007	
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes 첩 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Edward W. Greason	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	G Enclosed
	ঝ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Kenyon & Kenyon	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
One Broadway	11-0600
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/1999 DNGIIYEN 00000335 110600 09273007 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
C:581 40.00 CH	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Edward W. Greason	1W march 19, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,

•		
Takashi ISHIKAWA	Tomoyasu ARASE	Masahide KOBAYASHI
Citizenship: JAPAN	Citizenship:	Citizenship: JAPAN
Katsuyuki MIURA	Yoshihiko HYODO	
Citizenship: JAPAN	Citizenship: JAPAN	Citizenship:
have made new and u  FUEL TANK an application for		, for which
[X] is being filed		
[ ] was filed on _ Serial No. or and	as Uniternational Number	ed States Application ber
of business at 1, T Japan and who, toge hereinafter called	JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KA oyota-cho, Toyota-shi ther with its success "Assignee", is desiron fits, and privileges	, Aichi-ken,471-8571, ors and assigns, is us of acquiring the
Assignee to us, rec	, for valuable considering and sufficiency eaby, without reservat	of which we hereby a
right, title, and in discoveries, said and states of America, Patent on said inventional, renewal applications based discoveries, or upon Letters Patent, reingranted for said in applications, and entional predicated upon or	any and all other appintions and discoveries, substitute, continue	d inventions and s Patent of the United lications for Letters s, including all ation, and Convention pon said inventions or and any and all of Letters Patent ies or upon said hat is or may be tions, said

Express Mail 92039757935US

PATENT REEL: 9865 FRAME: 0154

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.
- Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

Page 2

	Jahashi Islihama
	(Name) Takashi ISHIKAWA
	(Name) Tomoyasu ARASE
	Masahide Hohayashi (Name) Masahide KOBAYASHI
	Katsuyuki Miura (Name) Katsuyuki MIURA
WITNESSED BY:	Yoshihiler ldyo do
	(Name) Yoshihiko HYODO
	(Hame) Yoshiniko HYODO
Name	(Name)
Address	
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	<del></del>
	<del></del>
Address	<del></del>
10604-1	
© Kenyon & Kenyon 1994	
Form PU55; Created 1992;	
Glyy) lyyd. Laet undata	June 12, 1992

Page 3